
Die Top 100 FMCG-Lieferanten weltweit 2005
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LandUmsatz 
in Mio. USD

Altria Group Inc. 1)2)

Nestlé S.A.

Procter & Gamble Co.3)

Unilever Plc/ Unilever NV

British American Tobacco Plc1)

Japan Tobacco Inc.1)

PepsiCo Inc.

Tyson Foods Inc.

Coca-Cola Co.

Imperial Tobacco Group Plc1)

Sara Lee Corp

L'Oréal SA

Mars Inc.

Groupe Danone

Kimberly-Clark Corp.

Altadis S.A.1)

 SABMiller Plc

Anheuser-Busch Company Inc.

Gallaher Group Plc1)

Henkel KGaA

InBev SA

Heineken N.V.

Asahi Breweries, Ltd.

Suntory Ltd.4)

Diageo Plc

Cadbury Schweppes Plc

General Mills Inc.

ConAgra Foods Inc.

Smithfield Foods Inc.

Colgate-Palmolive Company

Tchibo Holding AG8)

Groupe Lactalis

Dean Foods Company

Kirin Brewery Company Ltd.

Kellogg Company

Ajinomoto Co. Inc.

Femsa de C.V.

Fonterra Co-Operative Group Ltd.

Johnson & Johnson5)

Dairy Farmers of America Inc.

Dr. August Oetker KG6)

Nippon Meat Packers Inc.

H.J. Heinz Inc.

Reynolds American Inc.1)

Danish Crown Amba

Vion NV7)

Arla Foods Amba

Reckitt Benckiser Plc

Land O'Lakes Inc.

Campbell Soup Company

UnternehmenRang Umsatz
in Mio. USD

Rang

97 854

73 107

67 241*

49 311

43 604

39 480

32 562

26 014

23 104

20 462

19 254

18 064

18 000*

16 188

15 903

15 795

15 307

15 036

14 933

14 883

14 492

13 419

12 985

12 770

12 139

11 832

11 640

11 579

11 404

11 397

11 136

10 627

10 506

10 458

10 177

10 050

9 935

9 151

9 100

8 909

8 907

8 751

8 643

8 256

8 106

7 812*

7 731

7 598

7 557

7 548
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USA

Schweiz

USA

GB/NL

Großbritannien

Japan

USA

USA

USA

Großbritannien

USA

Frankreich

USA

Frankreich

USA

Spanien

Großbritannien

USA

Großbritannien

Deutschland

Belgien

Niederlande

Japan

Japan

Großbritannien

Großbritannien

USA

USA

USA

USA

Deutschland

Frankreich

USA

Japan

USA

Japan

Mexiko

Neuseeland

USA

USA

Deutschland

Japan  

USA

USA

Dänemark

Niederlande

Dänemark

Großbritannien

USA

USA

Land
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Unternehmen

7 540

7 508

7 138

6 751

6 700

6 697

6 646

6 464

6 346

6 127*

5 871

5 842*

5 810

5 707

5 666

5 507

5 493

5 452

5 414

5 334

5 145

5 014

4 836

4 807

4 741

4 687

4 644

4 544

4 436

4 357*

4 163

4 159

3 904

3 769

3 592

3 367

3 300*

3 260

3 243

3 121*

3 003*

2 999

2 921

2 859*

2 839

2 834

2 787

2 702

2 685*

2 610

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

 67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100

Pernod Ricard SA9)

Kao Corporation

Scottish & Newcastle Plc

Meji Dairies

SCA5)

Yamazaki Baking Co. Ltd.

Südzucker-Gruppe

The Estée Lauder Companies Inc.

Carlsberg Breweries A/S

LVMH Moet Hennessy Louis Vuitton SA5)

Dole Food Company Inc.

Ferrero International S.A.

Shiseido Company Limited

Constellation Brands Inc.

Pilgrim's Pride Corp.

Molson Coors Brewing Company

Royal Friesland Foods N.V.

GlaxoSmithKline Plc5)

Hormel Foods Corp.

Maple Leaf Foods Inc.

Grupo Bimbo S.A.

Morinaga Milk Industry Ltd.

The Hershey Company

Parmalat Finanziaria S.p.A.

Associated British Foods Plc5)

McCain Foods Ltd.

The Clorox Company

Grupo Modelo S.A. de C.V.

Campina b.v.

San Miguel Corp.

Bongrain SA

Wm. Wrigley Jr. Company

Chiquita Brands International Inc.

Fostere's Group Limited

Irish Dairy Board CoOp (Kerrygold)

Grampian Food Group Ltd.

Bacardi & Company Ltd.

Fresh Del Monte Produce Inc.

Barilla Holding S.p.A.

Ernest & Julio Gallo Winery

Orkla ASA5)

Del Monte Foods Company

Nissin Food Products. Co. Ltd.

B+C Tönnies GmbH & Co. KG

Cobana Fruchtring GmbH & Co. KG

RHM Plc

Ebro Puleva S.A.

Fyffes Plc

Pfeifer & Langen KG10)

Theo Müller GmbH & Co. KG

Frankreich

Japan

Großbritannien

Japan

Schweden

Japan

Deutschland

USA

Dänemark

Frankreich

USA

Luxemburg

Japan

USA

USA

USA/Kanada

Niederlande

Großbritannien

USA

Kanada

Mexiko

Japan

USA

Italien

Großbritannien

Kanada

USA

Mexiko

Niederlande

Philippinen

Frankreich

USA

USA

Australien

Irland

Großbritannien

Bahamas

Kaiman Inseln

Italien

USA

Norwegen

USA

Japan

Deutschland

Deutschland

Großbritannien

Spanien

Irland

Deutschland

Deutschland

*  Umsatz geschätzt
1) inkl. Tabaksteuer
2) inkl. Kraft Foods

3) inkl. Gillette 
4) Umsatz 2004
5) Nur Konsumgütersegment

6) inkl. Reedereien
7) inkl. Südfleisch
8) inkl. Beiersdorf

9) inkl. Allied Domecq
10) inkl.Nut Company und Intersnack/ohne Krüger


